
Transaction ID Transaction Date Department Beneficiary Net Transaction Amount Summary of Purpose MCC Merchant Description

CCC20210001 03/30/2021 SEPP HALFORDS 0803 24.00 PARKING EQUIPMENT 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20210002 03/29/2021 SEPP ARGOS LTD 16.99 PARKING EQUIPMENT 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20210003 03/24/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SECURITY INDUSTRY 190.00 LICENSE FEE 7393 Protective and Security Services

CCC20210004 03/22/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SETON 20.39 FM SUPPLIES 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210005 03/19/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WORDPRESS 2B49FNZ4W9 5.00 ADVERTISEMENT 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210006 03/17/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK EF5JAZ2E72 4.88 ADVERTISEMENT 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210007 03/12/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WORDPRESS WHFWL7CRM5 16.00 ADVERTISEMENT 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210008 03/14/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FS  NEXTENDWEB.COM 32.00 ADVERTISEMENT 5817 Digital Goods—Software Applications (Excluding Games)

CCC20210009 03/12/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMAZON.CO.UK MM45F4UH4 8.32 FM SUPPLIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210010 03/11/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 4.50 FM SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210011 03/04/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WORKWEAR EXPRESS 923.34 HOODIES 5137 Men’s Women’s and Children’s Uniforms and Commercial Clothing

CCC20210012 01/21/2021 FINANCE ACCA 258.00 PROFFESIONAL SUBSCRIPTION 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations

CCC20210013 01/11/2021 HR CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 2,784.00 12 X MEMBERSHIP PUBLIC HEALTH 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210014 03/11/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 4.81 2 GLASS BOARD MARKER-CARPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210015 01/14/2021 SEPP PAYPAL  STATIONERYU 24.09 2021 DIARY 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20210016 01/15/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 11.65 2021 YEAR PLANNER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210017 03/23/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 12.66 250 RIVETS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210018 01/19/2021 OPERATIONS SYKES-PICKAVANT LI 50.85 2X CIRCUIT TESTER 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210019 03/15/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 198.00 2X PLACES STAT NUISANCE COURSE 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210020 03/16/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 198.00 2XPLACES STAT NUISANCE COURSE2 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210021 01/12/2021 HR WWW.IRRV.ORG.UK 540.00 3 X REVS/BENEFITS MEMBERSHIPS 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20210022 03/01/2021 MUSEUM NATIONAL TYRE SERV 316.00 4X TYRES VAN (MOT ADVISORY) 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210023 01/21/2021 THEATRES VEGETARIAN SHOES L 59.12 50% OF NEW PPE BOOTS 5661 Shoe Stores

CCC20210024 02/21/2021 MUSEUM WWW.FIRESALESTORE.COM 32.00 6 FIRE AND SMOKE SEALS 1799 Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210025 02/21/2021 MUSEUM WWW.FIRESEALSDIRECT.CO 30.25 6 FIRE AND SMOKE SEALS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210026 03/03/2021 HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 539.00 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210027 03/29/2021 HR BRIT PSYCHOLOGICAL 34.17  MEMBERSHIP 8099 Medical Services and Health Practitioners (Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210028 01/09/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MJ1FN99G4 11.39 A3 DESKPAD 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210029 02/16/2021 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 7.50 AA BATTERIES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210030 01/08/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 15.99 AAA RECHARGEABLE BATTERY PACK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210031 01/20/2021 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MV2GZ70N4 7.49 ACROBAT MONKEY FOR BACK PACKS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210032 12/31/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 5PT3LWEK92 10.00 ADVERT 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210033 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 AE16VHT 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210034 03/09/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 4.25 ALKALINE BATTERY FOR CARPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210035 03/15/2021 OPERATIONS SKILLS AND EDUCATION G 35.00 ANNUAL MOT TEST DAVID PARRISH 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210036 03/22/2021 OPERATIONS SKILLS AND EDUCATION G 35.00 ANNUAL MOT TEST RUSSELL BYRNE 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210037 01/06/2021 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.82 ANTI BAC WIPES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210038 02/02/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 5408 6.00 ANTI BAC WIPES CCTV 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210039 03/08/2021 CSAC WWW.STOPSLIP.CO.UK 24.95 ANTI SLIP TAPE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210040 01/13/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 16.66 ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210041 02/04/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES MAGZTER INC 7.02 BACK COPIES ESSEX CHRONICLES 5192 Books, Periodicals, and Newspapers

CCC20210042 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SILVERTON BUILDERS MER 44.38 BALLAST 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210043 03/11/2021 OPERATIONS BARRIERS DIRECT 453.12 BARRIERS FOR WORKSHOP PIT 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210044 02/11/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 105.83 BARROWS AND TAPES FOR PLAY. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210045 03/10/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE BASIS (REGISTRATIO 50.00 BASIS STORE KEEPER REFRESHER. 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210046 01/06/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE EURO CAR PARTS P 346.44 BATTERIES FOR IZUZU TRUCKS. 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210047 03/18/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 15.96 BATTERIES FOR KEY FOBS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210048 03/22/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOWE TOOLS LTD 197.50 BELT SANDER 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210049 02/22/2021 RIVERSIDE WWW.UKAGGREGATESLTD 80.00 BIKE PUMP PART 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210050 02/10/2021 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 14.00 BIRTH CERT HSO 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210051 02/09/2021 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 14.00 BIRTH CERT HSO 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210052 02/01/2021 HOUSING HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY C 11.00 BIRTH CERT HSO 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210053 01/19/2021 HOUSING ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11.00 BIRTH CERT HSO 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210054 03/05/2021 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 14.00 BIRTH CERT NAV 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210055 03/05/2021 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 45.25 BIRTH CERT NAV 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210056 02/12/2021 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 14.00 BIRTH CERT NAV 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210057 02/11/2021 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 14.00 BIRTH CERT NAV 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210058 02/09/2021 HOUSING HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY C -11.00 BIRTH CERT NAV 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210059 01/11/2021 HOUSING ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 33.00 BIRTH CERTS HSO 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210060 03/23/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 37.50 BLACK HAMMARITE PAINT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210061 03/12/2021 SEPP PATROLSTORE 67.48 BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210062 02/10/2021 SEPP CLARKS.CO.UK 95.79 BOOTS 5661 Shoe Stores

CCC20210063 03/11/2021 SEPP PATROLSTORE 67.48 BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210064 03/11/2021 SEPP PATROLSTORE 67.48 BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210065 02/03/2021 MUSEUM UKGE LIMITED 377.95 BOXES FOR EGGS 5094 Precious Stones and Metals, Watches and Jewelry

CCC20210066 02/02/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES EURO CAR PARTS 40.82 BRAKE FLUID 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210067 03/16/2021 HOUSING BRITISH GAS OTP 42.69 BRITISH GAS BILL CCC LIABLE FO 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210068 03/26/2021 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 33.33 BRUSHES, METAL, GLOSS PAINT, 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210069 01/30/2021 MUSEUM TOOLSTATION UK 24.57 BRUSHMATE AND VAPOUR PAD 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210070 02/08/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AP LAMP DIS 19.00 BULBS FOR CENTRAL PK PAV. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210071 01/02/2021 HYLANDS LINKEDIN 5993579133 399.90 BUSINESS ACCOUNT SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210072 01/27/2021 HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 539.00  MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210073 03/17/2021 HR WWW.IRRV.ORG.UK 25.00  MEMBERSHIP 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20210074 01/15/2021 OPERATIONS SCREWFIX DIR LTD 33.32 CABLE EXTENSION 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210075 03/05/2021 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 130.93 CABLE TIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210076 01/28/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 9.16 CAGE NUT INSERTION & TOOL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210077 01/29/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.51 CALCULATOR S. ADKISN USE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210078 02/11/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 7.40 CALL POINT TEST KEY X10 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores
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CCC20210079 01/24/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 24.98 CAMERA CASE & BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210080 02/21/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02973-8356340 9.16 CANVA PRO 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20210081 01/21/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02942-10434634 9.16 CANVA PRO 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20210082 03/18/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02998-9668440 107.88 CANVA SUBSCRIPTION 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20210083 01/27/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA PTY LIMITED 107.88 CANVA TEAMS SUBSCRIPTION 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20210084 03/08/2021 CSAC WWW.DIRTBUSTERSKENT.CO 34.11 CARPET CLEANER 7349 Cleaning and Maintenance, Janitorial Services

CCC20210085 02/22/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 135.82 CASE FOR TABLET 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20210086 03/11/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.98 CASE FOR WORK PHONE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210087 02/19/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 63.30 CASES FOR PARKS TABLETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210088 03/29/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES CHELMSFORD 84.50 CCC 2004575 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210089 02/16/2021 HOUSING BRITISH GAS OTP 14.60 CCC LIABLE FOR GAS - VOID 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210090 02/28/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 10.28 CHANGING CABLES FOR TABLETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210091 03/24/2021 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PPOINT_ PARK STORES 62 9.00 CHRONICLE PAPER X 5 WEEKS 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20210092 03/05/2021 ACCOUNTANCY WWW.CIPFA.ORG.UK 200.00 CIPFA MEMBERSHIP SUBS 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210093 01/18/2021 ACCOUNTANCY WWW.CIPFA.ORG.UK 332.00 CIPFA MEMBERSHIP SUBS 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210094 01/14/2021 ACCOUNTANCY WWW.CIPFA.ORG.UK 161.00 CIPFA MEMBERSHIP SUBS 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210095 01/13/2021 ACCOUNTANCY WWW.CIPFA.ORG.UK 332.00 CIPFA MEMBERSHIP SUBS 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210096 01/27/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11.00 CLARK DEATH CERT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210097 03/17/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 44.98 CLASSES LIVE STREAMING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210098 03/17/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 29.83 CLASSES LIVE STREAMING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210099 03/17/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 17.49 CLASSES LIVE STREAMING EQUIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210100 03/17/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 17.49 CLASSES LIVE STREAMING EQUIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210101 02/11/2021 CSAC THE HYGIENE COMPANY 397.00 CLEANING HAVE A CREDIT NOTE 7349 Cleaning and Maintenance, Janitorial Services

CCC20210102 01/03/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES B&M 560 - CHELMSFORD 17.85 CLEANING STUFF FOR CHAPELS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210103 01/15/2021 CSAC ESSEX SUPPLIES (UK) LT 21.97 CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR C19 2842 Sanitation, Polishing and Speciality Cleaning Preparations

CCC20210104 03/24/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AUDIBLE UK 6.66 CLIMATE CHANGE RESEARCH 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210105 01/18/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MV16M7TO4 23.32 CLIP BOARDS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210107 03/17/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 13.30 CONDENSATION REMOVERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210108 01/28/2021 THEATRES PAYPAL  BRITISHHARL 25.20 CONFI-DANCE, FLOOR TREATMENT 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20210109 02/24/2021 MUSEUM WWW.PRESERVATIONEQUIPM 385.08 CONSERVATION MATERIALS 4225 Storage

CCC20210110 02/16/2021 HYLANDS MARKS&SPENCER PLC SACA 18.00 CONSULTANCY MTG LUNCH 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210111 03/29/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.16 COVER FOR NEW WORK MOBILE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210112 03/05/2021 REVENUES AND BENEFITS WWW.CPAG.ORG.UK 780.99 CPAG BOOKS 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210113 01/28/2021 MUSEUM BIGDUG LIMITED 200.00 CRATES FOR EGGS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210114 02/18/2021 RIVERSIDE THE EDUCATION PEOPLE 93.60 CRECHE COURSE 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210115 03/18/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 50.22 CUPRINOL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210116 03/15/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 14.98 CURTAIN TIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210117 03/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 43.27 CUTTING DISCS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210118 03/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 90.79 CUTTING DISCS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210119 03/09/2021 PARKING SCREWFIX DIRECT 5.82 CUTTING DISCS FOR CARPARKS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210120 02/09/2021 HYLANDS DISCLOSURE & BARRING 13.00 DBS SUBSCRIPTION UPDATE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210121 02/15/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 23.32  ONLINE COURSE 7372 Computer Programming,  Systems Design and Data Processing 

CCC20210122 03/30/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 10.62 DECORATORS CAULK & MASTIC GUN 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210123 02/11/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 21.58 DESCALER AND SCREWDRIVER WHL. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210124 03/27/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  03008-0713987 32.39 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20210125 01/28/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02950-0793512 32.60 DESIGN SOFTWARE LICENCE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20210126 02/27/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02980-0721288 31.99 DESIGN SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20210127 01/08/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 6.35 DESK CALENDARS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210128 02/12/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 7.49 DIARY FOR CARPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210129 03/01/2021 SEPP HALFORDS 0803 33.32 DIGITAL TYRE INFLATOR 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20210130 03/05/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE B & Q 1188 54.73 DIY COMPOSTING PROJECT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210131 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 DK19XPA 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210132 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 DK19XPC 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210133 01/06/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS DOCUSIGN INC. GBP 240.00 DOCUSIGN SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210134 03/18/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 31.65 DOG RAMP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210135 02/26/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 15.99 DOMAIN RENEWAL 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210136 02/25/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 11.99 DOMAIN RENEWAL 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210137 02/22/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 15.99 DOMAIN RENEWAL 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210138 01/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 49.14 DOOR ENTRY BUTTONS X3 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210139 03/19/2021 HYLANDS B & Q 1188 103.33 DOOR LOCKS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210140 01/11/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 295.81 DRILL AND IMPACT DRIVER JIGSAW 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210141 03/19/2021 RIVERSIDE POWERTOOL WORLD 183.17 DRILL BATTERIES 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210142 01/08/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIR LTD 10.82 DRILL BITS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210143 03/10/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TOOLSTATION UK 9.98 DUCT TAPE FOR PC'S REPAIRS 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210144 01/06/2021 MUSEUM PAYPAL  SCREWFIX 36.98 DUST MASK AND FILTERS 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210145 01/21/2021 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 12.07 DVD'S FOR CCTV / INCIDENTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210146 01/15/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.53 DVI CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210147 01/12/2021 HR C I H 313.00 MEMBERSHIP 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations

CCC20210148 01/12/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK  TMBXHXWY72 115.28 ECO XMAS + LOCAL BUSINESS COMP 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210149 02/05/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS 0415 13.25 ECO-EASTER FILM ITEMS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210150 02/11/2021 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 676.00 EDBS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210151 02/11/2021 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 676.00 EDBS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210152 02/08/2021 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 399.00 EDBS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210153 02/08/2021 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 480.00 EDBS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210154 02/19/2021 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 400.00 EDBS COSTS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210155 02/25/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES GIMSON ROBOTICS 65.63 ELECTRIC SOLENOID 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210156 02/26/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES GIMSON ROBOTICS 67.78 ELECTRONIC SOLENOID 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210157 03/03/2021 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION FIRST INTUITION CHELMS 82.00 EMPLOYEE TRAINING 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210158 02/12/2021 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION ARMADA TRAINING 245.00 EMPLOYEE TRAINING 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20210159 02/12/2021 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION THE KNOWLEDGE ACADEMY 390.00 EMPLOYEE TRAINING 8249 Vocational Schools and Trade Schools

CCC20210160 02/03/2021 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION FIRST INTUITION CHELMS 82.00 EMPLOYEE TRAINING 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)



CCC20210161 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EN67YJY 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210162 03/05/2021 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 18.32 ENVELOPES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210163 01/07/2021 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 9.16 ENVELOPES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210164 02/11/2021 CSAC PHYSICAL COMPANY LIMIT 34.64 EQUIPMENT THAT CAN BE CLEANED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210165 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 EU11AGX 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210166 01/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 EU67ZSG 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210167 01/21/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES MAILPARSER.IO 3.15 EXTRA CREDITS 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210168 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EY15ZNH 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210169 01/18/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 20.98 EYEWASH KITS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210170 01/07/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES PDQCOM 1,995.72 F0173825 PDQ INVENTORY RENEWAL 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software

CCC20210171 02/26/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 35.21 F0173970 RAM FH LAPTOP 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20210172 02/26/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES CCL COMPUTERS LTD 63.18 F0173970 SSD FOR FH LAPTOP 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software

CCC20210173 01/17/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MV9LH0N74 35.99 F0174194-PARKING SSD 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210174 01/20/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES PAYPAL  ASSETWISDOM 175.00 F0174275 - ASSET MGMT COURSE 8249 Vocational Schools and Trade Schools

CCC20210175 02/24/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.PAESSLER.COM 1,001.27 F0174490-PRTG MAINT RENEWAL 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210176 02/01/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MV04B9RT4 20.82 F0174577 - WRIST REST 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210177 02/01/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 14.15 F0174604 - ETHERNET ADAPTER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210178 02/05/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZ BEFECT CHOICE STOR -14.15 F0174604 - REFUND FOR ADAPTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210179 02/07/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 19.98 F0174604 - REORDER OF ADAPTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210180 03/06/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES BOX_UK 44.82 F0174809 - BOX RENEWAL - DS (20%) 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC20210181 03/06/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES BOX_UK 134.46 F0174809 - BOX RENEWAL - PHP (60%) 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC20210182 03/06/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES BOX_UK 44.81 F0174809 - BOX RENEWAL - PLNG (20%) 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC20210183 02/26/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MM6WM1NA4 7.56 F0175070 16GB USB PARKING 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210184 02/23/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 6.08 F0175145-ANTIBAC DETTOL SPRAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210185 03/12/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.UK.INSIGHT.COM 13.98 F0175554 - HEADSET CABLE 5964 Direct Marketing - Catalog Merchant

CCC20210186 03/09/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 12.49 F0175616 - USB TO HDMI ADAPTER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210187 03/29/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 16.66 F0176129 - RUGGED TABLET CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210188 03/08/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.98 FACE MASKS FOR TRAINING ROOM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210189 02/15/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 4.98 FACE MASKS FOR TRAINING ROOM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210190 02/17/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 2CKK3ZAE72 2.71 FACEBOOK ADVERT FOR CAMPAIGN 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210191 12/31/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK T246PYJZ52 42.50 FACEBOOK PAID ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210192 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 FE18EKY 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210193 03/15/2021 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY UK 9.99 FEE FOR GYM CLASSES MUSIC 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies, and Music

CCC20210194 02/02/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SPALDINGS LTD 4.95 FILE HANDLES FOR WHL WORKSHOP. 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210195 01/15/2021 OPERATIONS EURO CAR PARTS P 54.72 FILTERS VAN SERVICES 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210196 03/09/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 4.75 FINE POINT PERMANENT MARKERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210197 03/11/2021 HR AMAZON.CO.UK MM12P19R4 29.17 FIRST AID EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210198 03/11/2021 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 59.23 FIRST AID EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210199 03/11/2021 HR AMAZON.CO.UK MM0CK99X4 35.13 FIRST AID EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210200 03/11/2021 HR AMAZON.CO.UK MM1UT09W4 46.40 FIRST AID EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210201 03/05/2021 HR PROTRAININGS 1,273.65 FIRST AID TRAINING CREDITS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210202 02/26/2021 HR PROTRAININGS 89.82 FIRST AID TRAINING CREDITS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210203 02/08/2021 HR PROTRAININGS 104.79 FIRST AID TRAINING CREDITS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210204 03/12/2021 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 3.87 FIRST AID TRAINING EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210205 03/05/2021 HR SIMULAIDS LTD 1,060.00 FIRST AID TRAINING EQUIPMENT 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210206 03/04/2021 HR MEDTREE 109.95 FIRST AID TRAINING EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210207 02/21/2021 HR AMAZON.CO.UK MF4D28RJ4 33.90 FIRST AID TRAINING EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210208 02/18/2021 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 15.99 FIRST AID TRAINING EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210209 02/18/2021 HR SIMULAIDS LTD 265.00 FIRST AID TRAINING EQUIPMENT 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210210 02/24/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 5408 10.20 FIRST CLASS STAMPS FOR NOTICES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210211 02/15/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE EBAY O 05-06584-55140 25.85 FLEXIBLE 125MM HOSE - NUNU 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210212 01/05/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 8.33 FLORAL TRIBUTE TRADER COPPING 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210213 01/15/2021 HYLANDS SQ  THE FLOWER ROOM ES 25.00 FLOWERS FOR VENUE 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210214 01/15/2021 HYLANDS WWW.HIGHFIELDS.CO.UK 15.00 FOOD HYGIENE TRAINING 5942 Book Stores

CCC20210215 01/14/2021 HYLANDS WWW.HIGHFIELDS.CO.UK 15.00 FOOD HYGIENE TRAINING 5942 Book Stores

CCC20210216 01/07/2021 HYLANDS WWW.HIGHFIELDS.CO.UK 175.00 FOOD HYGIENE TRAINING 5942 Book Stores

CCC20210217 01/18/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC STATIONERYU 14.21 FOOTSTALL 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20210218 01/03/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 11.99 FOR THEATRE'S STREAMING 4814 Telecommunication services 

CCC20210219 01/01/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 43.99 FOR THEATRE'S STREAMING 4814 Telecommunication service 

CCC20210220 01/15/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES EURO CAR PARTS 109.25 FUEL ADDITIVES 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210221 01/04/2021 MUSEUM SAINSBURYS OPT 1337 44.96 FUEL VAN 5542 Automated Fuel Dispensers

CCC20210222 01/24/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MV15B3ME4 29.16 GARDEN WIRE FOR OAKLANDS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210223 03/04/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SGS 449.02 GAS STRUTS 8911 Architectural - Engineering and Surveying Services

CCC20210224 03/04/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC STATIONERYU 45.42 GENERAL STATIONARY 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20210225 01/05/2021 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 10.00 GLUE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210226 02/18/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11.00 DEATH CERT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210227 02/12/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES DISPOSABLES &CATER 62.22 GREEN HAND TOWELS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210228 01/08/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 132.50 GRINDER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210229 03/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 16.42 GRINDING DISCS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210230 03/11/2021 CSAC PULSE FITNESS 10.74 GYM EQUIPMENT 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20210231 01/15/2021 HYLANDS SETON 28.50 H & S SUPPLIES 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210232 02/08/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES JAMES ODDY AND SON 115.50 HALF ROUND RAILS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210233 03/17/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 129.22 HAMMERITE, FLOAT, TROWEL 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210234 01/07/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES ESSEX SUPPLIES (UK) LT 111.98 HAND SANITISER 2842 Sanitation, Polishing and Speciality Cleaning Preparations

CCC20210235 03/10/2021 SEPP SAVERS HEALTH & BEAUTY 1.67 HAND SANITISER 5912 Drug Stores and Pharmacies

CCC20210236 02/10/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 17.38 HAND SANITISER FOR PEST CONT. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210237 01/22/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SP   COBRAPROTECT 73.75 HAND SANITISER FOR STAFF 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210238 02/06/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MF1MB73E4 30.57 HANDSAW 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210239 01/20/2021 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.96 HAPPY FAMILIES CARD GAME 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210240 01/12/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 30.38 HARD DRIVE 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20210241 01/12/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES CCL COMPUTERS LTD 60.37 HARDDRIVE 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software



CCC20210242 03/09/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.32 HAZZARD BAGS FOR FIRST AID ROO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210243 02/10/2021 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.24 HB CARPENTRY PENCILS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210244 02/12/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 15.82 HEATER FOR BEAU PK MESS. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210245 01/07/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 200.00 HEATERS FOR 101WHL BOILER PROB 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210246 01/09/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MJ83P19G4 10.74 HEX SET 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210247 03/23/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 14.90 HOOVER BAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210248 02/02/2021 SEPP SAINSBURYS 0072 58.33 HOOVER FOR ROCHFORD OFFICE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210249 03/16/2021 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 96.18 HOSES AND ATTACHMENTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210250 02/25/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 45.00 TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210251 01/15/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MV1VY4LO4 17.01 ICE SCRAPERS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210252 03/09/2021 AUDIT WWW.ACCOUNTS@IIA.ORG.U 250.00 IIA MEMBERSHIP 21/22 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20210253 01/11/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 58.32 IMPACT BITS AND SCREWDRIVER 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210254 01/06/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 19.13 INK PADS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210255 03/19/2021 SEPP 999INKS.COM 26.66 INK TONER BASE PLATE 7338 Quick Copy, Reproduction and Blueprinting Services

CCC20210256 01/24/2021 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 22.88 INSOLE F 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210257 01/27/2021 HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315.00  MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210258 02/25/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 45.00 TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210259 02/10/2021 HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 539.00 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210260 03/17/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 99.00 TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210261 02/08/2021 HR ASSOC OF ACCOUNTING TE 159.00 MEMBERSHIP 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20210262 02/04/2021 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE THOMSON REUTERS UK LTD 70.00 JCT FOR HYLANDS TOILETS 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210263 02/19/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WORDPRESS 27NH5KCZGE 5.00 JETPACK PLUGIN FOR CL WEBSITE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210264 01/19/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WORDPRESS ZXS3YSGY8D 5.00 JETPACK SEARCH FOR WEBSITE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210265 03/10/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION PRIORY DIRECT 38.15 JIFFY BAGS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20210266 03/25/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.15 JIGSAW BLADES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210267 03/02/2021 OPERATIONS A T LEADS & LOOMS LIMI 107.52 JUMP PACK LEADS WORKSHOP VAN 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210268 01/21/2021 HR WWW.IRRV.ORG.UK 180.00 MEMBERSHIP 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20210269 01/29/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 99.00 TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210270 02/11/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 10.82 KETTLE FOR PARKS. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210271 02/23/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 135.82 KEYBOARD 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20210272 01/15/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 24.99 LADDER TAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210273 01/27/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MV9OV7QD4 230.00 LENOVO TABLETS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210274 02/04/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 11.00 DEATH CERT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210275 03/18/2021 HYLANDS HOMEBASE LTD 157 5.83 LIGHT BULB 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210276 03/22/2021 HYLANDS SAVEMONEYCUTCARBON 89.07 LIGHT BULBS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210277 03/19/2021 HYLANDS HOMEBASE LTD 11.67 LIGHT BULBS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210278 03/20/2021 HYLANDS B & Q 1359 11.67 LIGHT BULBS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210279 03/17/2021 HYLANDS B & Q 1359 21.67 LIGHT BULBS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210280 01/14/2021 HYLANDS HOMEBASE LTD 157 46.67 LIGHT BULBS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210281 01/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHELMSFORD AUTO ELECTR 298.00 LIGHT FITTINGS FOR TRANSIT VAN 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210282 03/03/2021 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM 85.00 LIVE VIRTUAL CONFERENCE - 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20210283 03/10/2021 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM 109.00 LIVE VIRTUAL CONFERENCE - 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20210284 03/10/2021 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM 109.00 LIVE VIRTUAL CONFERENCE - 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20210285 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 LK16ZZA 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210286 01/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50 LO66DDZ 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210287 01/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50 LO66DFA 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210288 01/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50 LO66DFC 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210289 01/12/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.FURNITUREATWORK.CO 217.00 LOCKABLE CUPBOARD (LYC OFFICE) 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20210290 02/01/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 23.25 LOG ROLL FOR REPAIRS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210291 03/22/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES LOGMEIN RESCUE 849.00 LOGMEIN RESCUE RENEWAL 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20210292 01/08/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE MANOMANO 692.42 LYC POWER TOOLS (PROJECTS) 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20210293 01/14/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 827.80 LYC PROJECT POWER TOOLS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210294 01/27/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AJ TEK CORPORATION 37.82 MAINTENANCE AJTEK WSUS 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210295 03/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 31.98 MARKING TOOL AND DRILL BITS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210296 01/15/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 80.00 MASKS FOR WHL OFFICE. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210297 01/11/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION NEW LOOK INTERNET 29.98 MATERNITY UNIFORM TROUSERS 5621 Women’s Ready - to - Wear Stores

CCC20210298 02/05/2021 RIVERSIDE WWW.SWIMMING.ORG 68.00 POOL PLANT REFRESH 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210299 02/09/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WIX.COM 93.12 MEET CHELMSFORD HOSTING 5817 Digital Goods—Software Applications (Excluding Games)

CCC20210300 01/24/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WIX.COM 10.38 MEET CHELMSFORD WEBSITE 5817 Digital Goods—Software Applications (Excluding Games)

CCC20210301 03/30/2021 PROPERTY PAYPAL  ACES ACES MEMB 175.00 MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20210302 02/21/2021 MUSEUM METALS4U 71.54 METAL ANGLE FOR FIRE SHUTTER 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210303 01/21/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 1.80 MILK FOR MEETING ROOMS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210304 02/25/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 3.80 MILK FOR MEETINGS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210305 03/11/2021 HYLANDS WOODS-FURNITURE.CO.UK 215.99 MIRROR - BEING REFUNDED 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20210306 03/04/2021 HOUSING ARGOS LTD 14.99 MOBILE PHONE NAV 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20210307 01/19/2021 OPERATIONS DVSA 410.00 MOT SLOTS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210308 03/28/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT SYSTEM SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210309 02/28/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT SYSTEM SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210310 01/28/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT SYSTEM SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210311 01/21/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 31.94 MOUSE FOR OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210312 01/04/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.82 MOUSE MATS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210313 02/26/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES B & Q 1188 57.21 MULTI HEIGHT DRILL BITS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210314 03/13/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 10.82 MULTI TOOL BLADE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210315 03/13/2021 MUSEUM TOOLSTATION UK 8.32 MULTI TOOL BLADES 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210316 02/24/2021 MUSEUM MUSEUMS ASCTN 666.00 MUSEUM MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC20210317 02/15/2021 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY UK 9.99 MUSIC FOR GYM CLASSES 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies, and Music

CCC20210318 01/15/2021 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY UK 9.99 MUSIC FOR GYM CLASSES 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies, and Music

CCC20210319 03/09/2021 HR CIPFA MEMBERSHIPS 276.67  MEMBERSHIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210320 01/14/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PGR SOUTHEND 124.76 NAILS TREE GREENING PROJECT. 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210321 01/05/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 219.19 NEW DRILL 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210322 02/10/2021 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 22.12 NEW FLOOR MATS FOR BOTHY 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores



CCC20210323 01/14/2021 OPERATIONS B & Q 1188 283.02 NEW FLOOR TOOLS REFIT VAN 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210324 01/26/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TRADING DEPOT 58.00 NEW FLUSH FOR TOILET 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210325 02/16/2021 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 39.97 NEW SURFACE PROBE FOR LEGIONEL 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210326 01/14/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  WEBTAG 45.15 NEWSUP PRO THEME FOR MICROSITE 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20210327 02/02/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CIRRUS RESEARCH PLC 564.00 NOISE METRE CALIBRATION 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210328 03/11/2021 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 21.75 NOTE BOOKS FOR EXEC OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210329 03/07/2021 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK MM3OP88P4 12.38 NOTEPADS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210330 01/19/2021 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT WWW.OFCOM.ORG.UK 75.00 OFCOM LICENCE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210331 03/25/2021 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 58.80 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210332 02/25/2021 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49.00 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210333 03/26/2021 HOUSING HAPPI CABS 47.00 OOH CAB TA 4121 Limousines and Taxicabs

CCC20210334 03/13/2021 HOUSING HAPPI CABS 90.00 OOH CAB TA 4121 Limousines and Taxicabs

CCC20210335 01/11/2021 MUSEUM POWERTOOL WORLD 129.96 ORBITAL SANDER 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210336 01/11/2021 HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 539.00 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210337 01/11/2021 HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 539.00 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210338 01/19/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES BROWN BROTHERS 89.77 PAINT 7535 Paint Shops - Automotive

CCC20210339 01/30/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 13.32 PAINT BRUSHES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210340 01/08/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 50.00 PAINT BRUSHES AND THINNER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210341 01/06/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 19.98 PAINT BRUSHES FOR CARPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210342 01/21/2021 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AKZONOBEL 162.77 PAINT FOR FITNESS ROOM OFFICE 5198 Paints, Varnishes, and Supplies

CCC20210343 02/10/2021 THEATRES SCREWFIX DIRECT 10.82 PALLET WRAP 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210344 02/23/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 3.87 PAPER HOLE REINFORCERS FOR FIL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210345 02/15/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.PARKINGEYE.CO.UK 41.67 PARKING FINE - RIVERSIDE RETAI 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210346 01/22/2021 OPERATIONS WWW.DUN-BRI.COM 115.28 PART DK19XPC 1731 Electrical Contractors 

CCC20210347 01/14/2021 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 43.14 PARTS FOR 3D HOLOGRAM 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210348 03/30/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HAYNES AGRICULTURE 125.07 PARTS FOR HAY MOWERS. 7538 Automotive Service Shops

CCC20210349 03/05/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 141.50 PAVING SLABS AND ANGLE GRINDER 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210350 03/26/2021 MUSEUM PAYPAL  123REGLIMIT 23.98 PAYPAL ERROR TO BE CREDITED GB 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC20210351 03/11/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 18.79 PENS FOR CARPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210352 01/07/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MJ31E0SB4 10.14 PENS FOR PHOTOCOPIER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210353 02/11/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MF1VS6VN4 25.26 PENS FOR TRAINING WHL DEPOT. 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210354 02/11/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 6.77 PENS FOR TRAINING WHL. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210355 02/25/2021 MUSEUM VISIONPLUS 00034000CHE 74.00 PERSCRIPT SAFETY GLASSES 8043 Opticians, Opticians Goods and Eyeglasses

CCC20210356 03/23/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 12.47 PHONE CHARGER&CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210357 01/21/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TOOLSTATION UK 7.48 PLANER BLADES 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210358 01/13/2021 HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 709.25 PLANNING MEMBERSHIPS X 4 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210359 03/10/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HEDGES DIRECT LIMITED 580.82 PLANTS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20210360 01/20/2021 MUSEUM WWW.TTS-GROUPS.CO.UK 44.92 PLASTIC PLAY TRAYS FOR HLF 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20210361 01/12/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 20.85 POLO SHIRTS LOGO'D 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210362 01/15/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ANCHOR PUMPS CO LTD 222.00 POND PUMP FOR HYLANDS 5074 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210363 01/16/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TLC SOUTHERN 195.05 POND PUMP FOR HYLANDS 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20210364 02/23/2021 SWF LEISURE CENTRE STOCKWELL SAFETY 495.00 POOL PLANT OPERATOR COURSE 8249 Vocational Schools and Trade Schools

CCC20210365 02/04/2021 RIVERSIDE WWW.SWIMMING.ORG 56.67 POOL PLANT OPERATOR COURSE REF 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210366 03/24/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.25 POOLSIDE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210367 03/24/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.82 POOLSIDE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210368 03/24/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.99 POOLSIDE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210369 02/13/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 30.15 POST HOLE DIGGER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210370 01/14/2021 THEATRES POST OFFICE COUNTER 9.31 POSTAGE FOR COSTUME RETURNS 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20210371 01/08/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION KITE ON LINE TERMINAL 13.25 POSTAL TUBES - LICENCING 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210372 02/06/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MF7CR6JU4 15.75 POWER DRILL ACCESSORY SET 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210373 01/13/2021 SEPP HALFORDS 0547 81.66 POWER PACK AND PUMP FOR VANS 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20210374 02/22/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SQ  MONARCH 24.00 PPE - DRY CLEANING 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210375 02/10/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 33.52 PPE - MASKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210376 02/03/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE KARCHER UK 145.42 PRESSURE WASHER REPAIR. 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210377 02/12/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE KARCHER UK 314.35 PRESSURE WASHER SERVICE. 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210378 03/15/2021 HYLANDS DESIGNER GUILD 225.00 PRINTED TABLE CLOTH SAMPLE 5714 Drapery, Window Covering and Upholstery Stores

CCC20210379 01/15/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CARTRIDGE SAVE 231.10 PRINTER CARTRIDGES FOR CCTV 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210380 01/21/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES VUE BCS 192.00 PROJECT MGMT EXAM. 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210381 03/15/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 123.95 PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210382 03/12/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 125.05 PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210383 03/11/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 123.95 PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210384 01/28/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 123.95 PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210385 01/19/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 123.95 PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210386 03/10/2021 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 9.98 PUNCHED POCKETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210387 01/11/2021 HR RICS SUBS UK CYBS 539.00 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210388 02/16/2021 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAY UK 29.78 RATCHET SCREWDRIVER 5311 Department Stores

CCC20210389 03/25/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TOOLSTATION LTD 25.47 RATCHET STRAPS ELECTION BOOTHS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210390 01/08/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES BRADFORD MEMORIALS LTD 65.00 RE NUMBERING ON HEADSTONE 7261 Funeral Service and Crematories

CCC20210391 03/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES BARRY CARTER MOTOR PRO 61.91 RECHARGING SOLDERING IRON 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210392 03/15/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 4.99 RECIPROCATING SAW BLADES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210393 01/26/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.16 RECOVERY TECH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210394 01/25/2021 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 223.33 RECOVERY TECH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210395 03/12/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB -1.10 REFUND 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20210396 03/15/2021 CSAC PULSE FITNESS -10.74 REFUND 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20210397 01/28/2021 THEATRES MOVE DANCE -39.95 REFUND 5691 Men’s and Women’s Clothing Stores

CCC20210398 01/03/2021 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -25.82 REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210399 12/30/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  ASOSCOMLTD -88.12 REFUND 5621 Women’s Ready - to - Wear Stores

CCC20210400 03/24/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS -132.50 REFUND FOR A RETURNED TABLE CA 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20210401 01/12/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.FURNITUREATWORK.CO -260.40 REFUND FOR DAMAGED METAL UNIT 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20210402 02/05/2021 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 19.97 RE-ORDER FOR 27.1.21 -REFUNDED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210403 02/05/2021 SEPP SHOE CARE 18.29 REPAIR TO BOOTS 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops



CCC20210404 03/17/2021 THEATRES BROWNS LADDERS 274.31 REPLACEMENT 10 STEP ZARGES 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210405 01/20/2021 MUSEUM LAWSON HIS LTD 247.08 REPLACEMENT 3 PC LADDER 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210406 03/03/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MM3WG1XS4 28.56 REPLACEMENT BLUE TOOTH MOUSE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210407 03/17/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 135.82 REPLACEMENT CASE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20210408 02/04/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ARGOS LTD 62.48 REPLACEMENT KETTLE & TOASTER 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20210409 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MF8LK6624 14.09 RESEARCH BOOK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210410 03/29/2021 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.80 RESOURCES & EQUIPMENT FOR PITP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210411 03/23/2021 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 23.72 RESOURCES & EQUIPMENT FOR PITP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210412 03/02/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES GIMSON ROBOTICS -63.30 RETURN OF PARTS NOT REQUIRED 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210413 02/26/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES POST OFFICE COUNTER 3.50 RETURN POSTAGE FOR PARTS 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20210414 02/10/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX E006FVJ 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210415 02/10/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX EU14HH 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210416 03/08/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FIR GN13CFX 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210417 03/08/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 ROAD TAX FOR EU18 FKP 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210418 03/09/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR GN13CFP 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210419 03/11/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR GN13CFV 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210420 03/09/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR GN13CHF 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210421 03/11/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR GN13CHG 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210422 03/15/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR LT19AHN 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210423 03/11/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FRO GN13CFU 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210424 02/10/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 ROAD TAX GN13CCX 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210425 01/07/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.TUDORENVIRONMENTAL 187.50 ROOTGROW FOR TREE PLANTING 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20210426 01/25/2021 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49.00 ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210427 01/18/2021 MUSEUM PAYPAL  LAWSON-HIS 28.53 ROUTER BIT 3D HOLOGRAM 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210428 01/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.08 RUBBER STRING FOR BEAULIEU 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210429 02/03/2021 HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 315.00 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210430 01/06/2021 HR WWW.IRRV.ORG.UK 180.00  MEMBERSHIP 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20210431 02/25/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 45.00  TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210432 02/02/2021 HR NSPCC 70.00 SAFEGUARDING TRAINING 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20210433 01/14/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PGR PORTAL 264.11 SAND BAGS. 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210434 03/18/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 29.08 SANDING BELTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210435 03/24/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.55 SANITISER AND FACE COVERINGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210436 03/23/2021 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.75 SANITISER AND FACE COVERINGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210437 02/13/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 27.08 SCISSOR TONGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210438 02/24/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 19.93 SCRAPERS FOR VOL TEAMS . 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210439 03/09/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.98 SCREEN PROTECTORS FOR PHONE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210440 01/28/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 9.47 SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210441 01/14/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 2.99 SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210442 01/28/2021 THEATRES PAYPAL  SCREWFIX 257.23 SCREWS/CABLE TIES 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210443 01/09/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SP   CANDOR SERVICES 32.44 SCRUBBER PARTS 7349 Cleaning and Maintenance, Janitorial Services

CCC20210444 01/24/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MV3ZE0MY4 20.08 SD CARD 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210445 03/07/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 17.85 SEAT COVERS FOR TRUCKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210446 01/11/2021 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES BURTON MCCALL LTD 62.50 SECATEURS SHARPEN 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20210447 01/07/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SECURITY INDUSTRY 190.00 SECURITYINDUSTRY WHARF PAYMENT 7393 Protective and Security Services - Including Armored Cars and Guard Dogs

CCC20210448 03/29/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES T&M B2C ECOMM 39.12 SEEDS AND MATERIALS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20210449 01/06/2021 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 18.35 SELLOTAPE AND DIVIDERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210450 03/11/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PARTS PLUS 13.13 SERVICE PARTS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210451 03/01/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES EURO CAR PARTS 13.13 SERVICE PARTS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210452 02/18/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 46.64 SHELVING FOR 101 WHL HOUSE. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210453 02/18/2021 HR SHL GROUP LTD 228.00 SHL TESTING - THEATRES 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210454 02/18/2021 HR SHL GROUP LTD 132.00 SHL TESTING - THEATRES 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210455 02/25/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES THE BENFLEET COBBLER 7.50 SHOE REPAIR 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops

CCC20210456 02/02/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CLARKS.CO.UK 90.00 SHOES 5661 Shoe Stores

CCC20210457 01/27/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PAY.ACCOBRANDS.COM 240.00 SHREDDER MAINTENANCE SERVICE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20210458 03/08/2021 THEATRES SAFETYSIGNSUP.COUK 61.19 SIGNAGE FOR ROOF VENTS & IRON 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20210459 03/08/2021 THEATRES SAFETYSIGNS 15.15 SIGNAGE FOR ROOF VENTS & IRON 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210460 01/06/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK MJ20O6644 94.67 SMOKE ALARMS - 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210461 02/08/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY COMPA 359.00 SNOW SHOVELS FOR PARKS. 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20210462 03/25/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 15.18 SOAPS - HYLANDS WCS 5811 Caterers

CCC20210463 03/26/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK CVE6X2FQM2 125.00 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210464 03/28/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK C7ENT3PQM2 4.36 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210465 03/17/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK JB8DU2XQM2 90.00 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210466 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK UNN6S2BRM2 60.00 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210467 03/06/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK NFGS93PQM2 40.00 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210468 03/03/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK 4U8AR27RM2 25.00 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210469 02/28/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK 9JMY22KQM2 11.28 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210470 02/24/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK X4AEE27QM2 25.00 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210471 02/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK STFDB3BQM2 17.00 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210472 02/09/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK TJ8C627RM2 17.00 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210473 02/07/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK 3FC7ZZARM2 17.00 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210474 02/03/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE FACEBK ZNWU327GH2 .14 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20210475 02/05/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 35.82 SPANNER SET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210476 01/27/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 14.98 SPARE CALULATOR FOR OFFICE USE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210477 01/15/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES GMO GLOBALSIGN LIM 110.00 SSL CERTIFICATE CONSULT.CHELMS 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC20210478 01/21/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 13.56 STAPLES FOR TREE GREENING. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210479 02/16/2021 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D L TOOLS 60.00 STAR DRIVE BITS FOR PLAY EQUIP 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210480 03/16/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 26.75 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210481 03/10/2021 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 13.98 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210482 03/08/2021 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMAZON.CO.UK MM5N036E4 2.14 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210483 03/08/2021 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMAZON.CO.UK MM4LC6DY4 9.96 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210484 03/04/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.82 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores



CCC20210485 03/03/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.92 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210486 03/03/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 2.48 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210487 03/03/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 2.06 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210488 01/27/2021 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 19.97 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210489 03/10/2021 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MM0Q31204 44.62 STATIONERY BOOKS AND PENS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210490 02/03/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 27.48 STATIONERY FOR OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210491 03/09/2021 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 34.99 STATIONERY INV AVAIL PART ORD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210492 02/22/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 30.89 STATIONERY ITEMS FOR OFFICE 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210493 02/10/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 106.67 STATIONERY ITEMS FOR WHL DEPOT 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20210494 03/02/2021 OPERATIONS AMAZON.CO.UK MM0AU6PL4 23.24 STORAGE BINS FOR SUPS OFFICE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210495 03/02/2021 OPERATIONS AMAZON.CO.UK MM4D72PC4 23.25 STORAGE BINS FOR SUPS OFFICE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210496 03/02/2021 OPERATIONS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 315.20 STORES FOR COVID-19 PLUS TBAGS 5811 Caterers

CCC20210497 02/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 23.18 STREETCARE SHELVING 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210498 03/08/2021 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK MM83P8QD4 6.92 STRING 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210499 03/17/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.17 STUDLOCK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210500 01/15/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 15.39 STYLUS FOR TABLETS AND STAFF 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210501 01/18/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 3.32 STYLUS PENS FOR TABLETS AND ST 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210502 03/18/2021 THEATRES WWW.THESTAGE.CO.UK 99.00 SUBSCRIPTION TO THE STAGE 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20210503 01/25/2021 HR ASSOC OF ACCOUNTING TE 159.00 MEMBERSHIP 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20210504 01/10/2021 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MJ20999R4 1.53 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210505 01/19/2021 OPERATIONS SP   NATIONWIDE TRAILE 46.57 TAIL LIFT PARTS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210506 01/19/2021 OPERATIONS SP   NATIONWIDE TRAILE 20.35 TAIL LIFT STICKERS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20210507 01/13/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MV1920O44 9.16 TAPE MEASURE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210508 02/26/2021 HOUSING WWW.LEADERS.CO.UK/PAGE 575.77 TAS MOVE IN 38 SPRINGFIELD AVE 6513 Real Estate Agents and Managers - Rentals 

CCC20210509 03/22/2021 HOUSING WWW.LEADERS.CO.UK/PAGE 534.00 TAS PAYMENT 6513 Real Estate Agents and Managers - Rentals 

CCC20210510 01/04/2021 HOUSING FAREWAY TAXIS LIMITED 50.00 TAXI OOH 4121 Limousines and Taxicabs

CCC20210511 01/18/2021 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK MV8T81JQ4 17.38 TEA BAGS FOR POLICE COURSE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210512 01/07/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 34.17 TEAK OIL 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210513 01/05/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES POST OFFICE COUNTER 3.23 TENDER DOCUMENT 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20210514 02/24/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS THE STAGE WEB RENEWAL 44.98 THE STAGE ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION 7922 Theatrical Producers (Except Motion Pictures), Ticket Agencies

CCC20210515 03/01/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 48.32 THEATRE STREAMING 4814 Telecommunication services 

CCC20210516 02/01/2021 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 48.32 THEATRE STREAMING 4814 Telecommunication services

CCC20210517 02/04/2021 THEATRES TVLICENSING.CO.UK 157.50 THEATRE TV LICENSE 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services

CCC20210518 01/07/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 15.82 THERMAL WORK GLOVES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210519 01/06/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 6.66 THERMAL WORK GLOVES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210520 02/10/2021 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.40 THERMALS FOR EMMA 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210521 02/25/2021 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 8.15 TIE WRAPS AND BASES 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20210522 03/23/2021 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 105.12 TIMBER, PLASTERBOARD, FIXINGS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20210523 02/03/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SILVERTON BUILDERS MER 44.38 TON BAG OF BALLAST 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210524 02/23/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE LIDL GB CHELMSFORD 13.32 TOOL BOX FOR STREET SERVICES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210525 03/05/2021 HR TOPCVGBPRODUCT 118.48 TOP CV PACKAGE 7361 Employment Agencies, Temporary Help Services

CCC20210526 03/05/2021 HR TOPCVGBPRODUCT 201.15 TOP CV PACKAGE 7361 Employment Agencies, Temporary Help Services

CCC20210527 03/17/2021 HR TOPCVGBPRODUCT -201.15 TOPCV PACKAGE 7361 Employment Agencies, Temporary Help Services

CCC20210528 03/21/2021 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MU8ZY8TI4 27.49 TP LINK ROUTER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210529 01/28/2021 HYLANDS WWW.HIGHFIELDS.CO.UK 15.00 TRAINING FOOD L2 FOR EP 5942 Book Stores

CCC20210530 01/21/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 45.00 TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20210531 03/12/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES MILLCOT TOOLS 35.82 TREND SAW BLADES 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210532 03/15/2021 SEPP WWW.ARCO.CO.UK 61.74 TROUSERS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210533 02/03/2021 SEPP ARCO LTD 30.87 TROUSERS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210534 03/05/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SUPREME TURF & SOILS 27.50 TURF FOR SPRINFIELD HALL PARK 780 Landscaping and Horticultural Services

CCC20210535 03/15/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TOLLESHUNT TURF 44.00 TURF FOR SPRINGFIELD HALL 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20210536 03/29/2021 SEPP 999INKS.COM 34.58 TWIN PACK TONER CARTRIDGES RP 7338 Quick Copy, Reproduction and Blueprinting Services

CCC20210537 02/23/2021 SEPP HALFORDS 0803 9.17 TYRE INFLATOR 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20210538 02/02/2021 SEPP HALFORDS 0803 35.00 TYRE INFLATOR 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20210539 03/02/2021 OPERATIONS TESCO STORE 2330 24.00 USB CABLES FOR SUPERVISORS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210540 03/10/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.99 USB CHARGER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210541 01/28/2021 HR WWW.IRRV.ORG.UK 219.00 MEMBERSHIP 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20210542 02/16/2021 MUSEUM SAINSBURYS OPT (0187) 53.94 VAN FUEL 5542 Automated Fuel Dispensers

CCC20210543 03/25/2021 MUSEUM DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 VAN ROAD FUND LICENCE FEE 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210544 01/28/2021 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 186.63 VARIOUS ITEMS (AS PER RECIEPT) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210545 01/08/2021 SEPP ARCO LTD 89.88 VARIOUS ITEMS FOR BASES 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210546 01/14/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 14.98 VDE SCREWDRIVER SET TM 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210547 01/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VE64AXA 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210548 01/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VE67ZDH 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210549 01/25/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 VEHICLE ROAD TAX FL67OHE 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210550 01/25/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 VEHICLE TAX FOR KE55OJJ 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210551 03/08/2021 SPATIAL PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.15 VERTICAL COMPUTER MOUSE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210552 01/13/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS 0415 41.67 VILEDA MOPS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210553 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VN60CVO 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210554 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VN60CVP 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210555 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VN60CVR 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210556 01/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VN60CWV 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210557 01/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VN68RYW 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210558 01/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VN68RYX 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210559 01/19/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VN68RYY 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210560 02/09/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 9.57 VOLUNTEER PHONE CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210561 02/09/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZ PANAAZ FASHION -10.82 VOLUNTEER PHONE CASE - REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210562 02/08/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 10.82 VOLUNTEER PHONE CASE. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210563 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VU10HVN 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210564 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VU10HVP 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210565 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX14LJV 9311 Tax Payments



CCC20210566 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX14LJY 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210567 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX14LJZ 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210568 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX14LKA 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210569 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 212.50 VX14LKC 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210570 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX14LKP 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210571 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX15KJJ 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210572 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX15KJV 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210573 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX15KJY 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210574 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX15KJZ 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210575 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX15KKA 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210576 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX15KPP 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210577 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX16AUF 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210578 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX16AUH 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210579 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX18KKL 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210580 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX18KKN 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210581 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX18KKS 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210582 03/11/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX18KLO 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210583 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX55LHD 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210584 02/16/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VX55LHE 9311 Tax Payments

CCC20210585 01/22/2021 OPERATIONS EPL FENGNATOLTD 39.73 WAITING REFUND FROM NATWEST 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20210586 03/25/2021 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 5.82 WALL CALENDAR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210587 02/17/2021 THEATRES AMAZON.CO.UK MF3LI82N4 2.67 WALL STICKER FOR OFFICE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210588 03/16/2021 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 90.87 WATER FOUNTAIN FILTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210589 01/15/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 25.81 WATERPROOF GLOVES UNIFORM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210590 03/11/2021 OPERATIONS AES INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIE 845.00 WELDING VENTILATION SYSTEM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20210591 03/26/2021 SEPP HALFORDS 0803 37.49 WINDSCREEN WIPER BLADES 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20210592 03/09/2021 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 41.78 WIPES/GLOVES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20210593 01/22/2021 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 8.48 WOOD SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210594 03/10/2021 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MM6RT3KW4 24.98 WORK TROUSERS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20210595 01/08/2021 OPERATIONS WWW.FFX.CO.UK 195.83 WORKSHOP TOOLS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20210596 01/04/2021 OPERATIONS MILLCOT TOOLS 15.00 WORKSHOP TOOLS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210597 03/03/2021 OPERATIONS CROMWELL TOOLS 41.47 WORKSHOP TOOLS 4X TRIM REMOVER 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20210598 01/14/2021 OPERATIONS B & Q 1188 75.00 WORKSHOP VAN FLOOR 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores


